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Heard only Common Name

Asian Elephant

Northern Palm Civet

Golden Jackal

Sun Bear

Yellow-throated Marten
Eurasian Wild Pig

Lesser Indo-Malayan Chevrotain
Southern Red Muntjac

Sambar

Lesser Asian False-vampire
Great Himalayan Roundleaf Bat
Andersen’s Roundleaf Bat
Lyle's Flying Fox

Hardwicke's Woolly Bat
Northern Treeshrew

Northern Pig-tailed Macaque
Robinson's Banded Langur
Dusky Langur

Lar Gibbon

Malayan Porcupine

Southern Gray-bellied Squirrel
Pallas's Squirrel

Finlayson's Squirrel
Indochinese Ground Squirrel
Black Giant Squirrel

Southeast Asian Striped Squirrel
Himalayan Striped Squirrel

Scientific Name
Elephas maximus

Paradoxurus hermaphroditus

Canisaureus

Helarctos malayanus
Martes flavigula

Sus scrofa

Tragulus kanchil
Muntiacus muntjak
Rusa unicolor
Megaderma spasma
Hipposideros armiger
Hipposideros gentilis
Pteropuslylei
Kerivoula hardwickii
Tupaia belangeri
Macaca leonina
Presbytis robinsoni
Trachypithecus obscurus
Hylobates lar

Hystrix brachyura
Callosciurus concolor
Callosciurus erythraeus
Callosciurus finlaysonii
Menetes berdmorei
Ratufa bicolor
Tamiops barbei
Tamiops mcclellandii



Date (first observation)

2026-02-04
2026-02-05
2026-02-05
2026-02-18
2026-02-18
2026-02-04
2026-02-18
2026-02-04
2026-02-04
2026-02-19
2026-02-05
2026-02-05
2026-02-03
2026-02-18
2026-02-20
2026-02-04
2026-02-19
2026-02-18
2026-02-04
2026-02-05
2026-02-05
2026-02-05
2026-02-03
2026-02-04
2026-02-04
2026-02-08
2026-02-05

Location (first observation)

Khao Yai NP--Headquarters

Khao Yai NP--Headquarters

Khao Yai NP--Km 33 trail

Kaeng Krachan NP--Ban Krang Camp
Kaeng Krachan NP--km 8-9

Khao Yai NP--Pha Diao Dai

Kaeng Krachan NP--partridge hide
Khao Yai NP--Km 33 trail

Khao Yai NP--Headquarters

Kaeng Krachan NP--Ban Krang Camp
Khao Yai NP--Headquarters

Khao Yai NP--Headquarters
Ayutthaya

Kaeng Krachan NP--km 15

Kaeng Krachan NP--Nui Khumnangpaya'

Khao Yai NP--Resort
Kaeng Krachan NP--km 28
Kaeng Krachan NP--km 15
Khao Yai NP--Km 33 trail
Khao Yai NP

Khao Yai NP--Headquarters
Khao Yai National Park
Ayutthaya

Khao Yai NP

Khao Yai park

Huai Hong Khrai

Khao Yai National Park

Country (first observation)
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand



