

#	Heard only	Common Name	Scientific Name
1		Asian Elephant	<i>Elephas maximus</i>
2		Northern Palm Civet	<i>Paradoxurus hermaphroditus</i>
3		Golden Jackal	<i>Canis aureus</i>
4		Sun Bear	<i>Helarctos malayanus</i>
5		Yellow-throated Marten	<i>Martes flavigula</i>
6		Eurasian Wild Pig	<i>Sus scrofa</i>
7		Lesser Indo-Malayan Chevrotain	<i>Tragulus kanchil</i>
8		Southern Red Muntjac	<i>Muntiacus muntjak</i>
9		Sambar	<i>Rusa unicolor</i>
10		Lesser Asian False-vampire	<i>Megaderma spasma</i>
11		Great Himalayan Roundleaf Bat	<i>Hipposideros armiger</i>
12		Andersen's Roundleaf Bat	<i>Hipposideros gentilis</i>
13		Lyle's Flying Fox	<i>Pteropus lylei</i>
14		Hardwicke's Woolly Bat	<i>Kerivoula hardwickii</i>
15		Northern Treeshrew	<i>Tupaia belangeri</i>
16		Northern Pig-tailed Macaque	<i>Macaca leonina</i>
17		Robinson's Banded Langur	<i>Presbytis robinsoni</i>
18		Dusky Langur	<i>Trachypithecus obscurus</i>
19		Lar Gibbon	<i>Hylobates lar</i>
20		Malayan Porcupine	<i>Hystrix brachyura</i>
21		Southern Gray-bellied Squirrel	<i>Callosciurus concolor</i>
22		Pallas's Squirrel	<i>Callosciurus erythraeus</i>
23		Finlayson's Squirrel	<i>Callosciurus finlaysonii</i>
24		Indochinese Ground Squirrel	<i>Menetes berdmorei</i>
25		Black Giant Squirrel	<i>Ratufa bicolor</i>
26		Southeast Asian Striped Squirrel	<i>Tamiops barbei</i>
27		Himalayan Striped Squirrel	<i>Tamiops mccllellandii</i>

Date (first observation)	Location (first observation)	Country (first observation)
2026-02-04	Khao Yai NP--Headquarters	Thailand
2026-02-05	Khao Yai NP--Headquarters	Thailand
2026-02-05	Khao Yai NP--Km 33 trail	Thailand
2026-02-18	Kaeng Krachan NP--Ban Krang Camp	Thailand
2026-02-18	Kaeng Krachan NP--km 8-9	Thailand
2026-02-04	Khao Yai NP--Pha Diao Dai	Thailand
2026-02-18	Kaeng Krachan NP--partridge hide	Thailand
2026-02-04	Khao Yai NP--Km 33 trail	Thailand
2026-02-04	Khao Yai NP--Headquarters	Thailand
2026-02-19	Kaeng Krachan NP--Ban Krang Camp	Thailand
2026-02-05	Khao Yai NP--Headquarters	Thailand
2026-02-05	Khao Yai NP--Headquarters	Thailand
2026-02-03	Ayutthaya	Thailand
2026-02-18	Kaeng Krachan NP--km 15	Thailand
2026-02-20	Kaeng Krachan NP--Nui Khumnangpaya'	Thailand
2026-02-04	Khao Yai NP--Resort	Thailand
2026-02-19	Kaeng Krachan NP--km 28	Thailand
2026-02-18	Kaeng Krachan NP--km 15	Thailand
2026-02-04	Khao Yai NP--Km 33 trail	Thailand
2026-02-05	Khao Yai NP	Thailand
2026-02-05	Khao Yai NP--Headquarters	Thailand
2026-02-05	Khao Yai National Park	Thailand
2026-02-03	Ayutthaya	Thailand
2026-02-04	Khao Yai NP	Thailand
2026-02-04	Khao Yai park	Thailand
2026-02-08	Huai Hong Khrai	Thailand
2026-02-05	Khao Yai National Park	Thailand